

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000142728 3)))



H100001427283ABCZ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

000928, 126984

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. Account Number : 110450000714 Phone : (850)222-1173 Fax Number : (850)224-1640

*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**

Email Address:_

FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION ENCORE LEGAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

6

NDF OI

PN 3 18

To: FL Dept of State Subject: 000928.126984 From: Kim Weidenbach

Thursday, June 17, 2010 2:08 PM Page: 2 of 4

50

JUN 17 PM 1:

H10000142728 3

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

I. Encore Legal Solutions, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

2.	DE	3.	20-0392583
4.	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) 10/22/03	5.	(FEI number, if applicable) perpetual
	(Date of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual?"
5.			×
			1 Florida, if prior to registration)
	10200 Grogans Mill Rd., Ste. 350, The Woodlands, TX	77	380
	, (Principal office of	dd	nus)
	10200 Grogana Mill Rd., Ste. 350, The Woodlands, TX	77	380 38
	(Current mailing a	dđ	

sell electronic data discovery, forensics and web hosting services to companies located in Florida

(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)

9. Name and street address of Florida registered agant: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Namo:	NRAI Services, inc.	
Office Address:	2731 Executive Park Dr., Ste 4	
	Weston	, Florida 33331
	(City)	(Zip code)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

RAI Services, Ind	NRAI Services, In
	and a
(Registered agent's signature)	- Vor

Angela Gawlianski-Asst. Secretary 11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

H10000142728 3

To: FL Dept of State Subject: 000928.126984

ЧA From: Kim Weidenb

Thursday, June 17, 2010 2:08 PM Page: 3 of 4

10 JUN 17 PM 1:14

H10000142728 3

SECRETARIT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors: A. DIRECTORS

Chairman: Paul Reilly

Address:	1500 N. Lake Shore Dr. Apt. 8C						
	Chicago, IL 60810						
Vice Cha	imen:						
Address:							
Director:	Troy Noard						
Address:							
	Chicago, IL 60609-4131						
Director:	Phil Moiner II						
Address:	t 5900 Landerbrook Dr., Ste 200						
	Cleveland, OH 44124 ·						
B. OFF	ICERS						
President	Greg Mazares						
Address:	444 South Flower Street, Ste. 2035						
	Los Angeles, CA 90071						
Vice Pre	sident;						
Address:							
Scoretan	Kelih Lieberman						
Address:	10200 Grogans Mill Rd., Ste. 350, Tha Woodlands, TX 77360						
Kelih Lieberman							
Address	10000 Gmosta Mill Rd Sie 350 The Wooderde TX 77380						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directora.

13. (Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application) Keith Liebermour, CFO. Secretoury & Treasurer (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application) 14.

H10000142728 3

To: FL Dept of State Subject: 000928.126984

Thursday, June 17, 2010 2:08 PM Page: 4 of 4

H10000142728 3

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY N. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELANARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ENCORE LEGAL SOLUTIONS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ENCORE LEGAL SOLUTIONS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.





3718380 8300

100565251 You may verify this certificate online at corp. dolaware.cov/authwor.shtml

relary of State W. Bu AUTHENT TION: 8060287 C

DATE: 06-17-10

H10000142728 3